The General Manager of SNI hereby launches in urgent procedure, a Restricted National Invitation to 
tender in two (02) lots through an emergency procedure to underwrite insurance policies referenced above.  

2. Estimated Cost  

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies is one hundred and sixty millions (160 000 000) 

CFA F all taxes included for lot 1 and fifty two millions (52 000 000) CFA F all taxes included for lot 2. 

3. Execution period 

The coverage period is 24 months. 

4. Participation and origin 

Participation in this invitation tender is restricted to the insurance companies retained following to the 
Request for expression on interest N°001/SNI/DG/DAG/DAG.A/AGS/23

[...]

I/ Responsabilité civile propriétaire d’immeuble  (deux immeubles) 

 Tous dommages confondus (corporels , matériels et immatériels consécutifs) 

 Tous dommages matériels et immatériels consécutifs 

 Vol par préposés 

 Défense et recours 

NB : la Dotation budgétaires maximum est de Deux Millions Cinq Cent Mille (2.500.000) Francs CFA pour : 

- RESPONSABILITE CIVILE CHEF D’ENTREPRISE 

- RESPONSIBILITE CIVILE VIE PRIVEE 

- RESPONSABILITE CIVILE PROPRIETAIRE D’IMMEUBLES

Le soumissionnaire donnera une définition claire et précise de  garantie proposée et/ou de toute